

Elect-19/23

Present-Sri Paresh Chandra Karmakar (JO WB00651)

order No 03  
31.07.2023

Record is put up today by a petition along with hazira, fresh vokalatnama, xerox copy of voter ID, track consignment and an application. Copy is served (objected to).

Ld PP I/C is present before this court.

Fix 30.08.2023 for hearing of the petition, in the mean time status quo be maintained.

D/C by me

Judge Special (Electricity),  
Bongaon I/C