

Elect-19/23

Present-Sri Paresh Chandra Karmakar (JO WB00651)

order No 05

30.11.2023

PO is on leave.

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and hearing of the petition, in the mean time status quo be maintained.

Accused Dhiman Podder on CB is present by filing hazira.

PR bond be extended till 15.04.2024.

Fix 15.04.2024 for appearance of accused person, IO's report and hearing of the petition, in the mean time status quo be maintained.

D/C by me

Judge Special(Electricity)
Bongaon I/C