

Elect-19/23

Present-Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

order No 07

15.04.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and hearing of the petition, in the mean time status quo be maintained.

Accused Dhiman Podder on CB is present by filing hazira along with a petition praying for confirmation of PR bond.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed. The accused is permitted to continue his bond as charge sheet has already been submitted.

None appears from the state.

Copy has been supplied to the Ld Advocate for the accused person.

Fix 24.09.2024 for appearance of accused person and consideration of charge.

D/C by me

Judge Special(Electricity)
Bongaon